
F

D

C

B

A

B

C

D

12345678

8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1

E

F

E

A

w
w

w
.K

D
ED

i rect.com

www.KDEDirect.com

ATTACH THE LANDING SKIDS AND TIGHTEN FIRMLY.  
USE THE INCLUDED M3 x 0.5 x 20MM SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREWS TO 

INSTALLED (CARBON FRAMES NOT SHOWN IN DIAGRAMS).
700N HELICOPTER WILL CAPTURE THE NUT INTERNALLY ONCE FULLY 

NOTE:  THE TREX 700 NITRO SERIES FRAME MOUNT VIBRATION 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM IS THE IDEAL SOLUTION FOR PREVENTING 
UNWANTED LOOSENING AND FAILURE OF THE LANDING SKIDS CAUSED 
BY THE HIGH-VIBRATION NATURE OF THE NITRO HELICOPTER.  

THE SYSTEM INCLUDES COMPONENTS FOR THE FRONT AND REAR 
FRAME CONNECTION LOCATIONS OF THE LANDING SKIDS.

THE NEW DESIGN INCLUDES DUAL-CAPTURED M3 LOCKNUT POCKETS; 
CNC-MACHINED TO HOLD THE NUT IN PLACE AND ALLOW FOR SIMPLE 
INSTALLATION OF THE HELICOPTER COMPONENTS.  SIMPLY ALIGN THE 
SIDEWALLS OF THE LOCKNUT (AS SHOWN IN THE DIAGRAM) TO THE 
POCKETS DURING INSTALLATION, AND THE CARBON SIDE FRAME OF THE 

OTHER SCREW RETAINERS ARE NEEDED FOR PROPER OPERATION.
NO LOCTITE OR 

AT700N-FMVMS (AL 6061-T6)
TREX700N FRAME MOUNT VIBRATION MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

AT700N-FMVMS

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 M3 x 0.5 NYLON LOCKNUT ZP STEEL 4

2 KDE DIRECT TREX 700N SERIES FRAME MOUNT UPGRADE 2

3 ALIGN CARBON BOTTOM PLATE 2.5MM
(PROVIDED IN ORIGINAL KIT) 1

4 M3 x 1MM WASHER SS
(PROVIDED IN ORIGINAL KIT) 4

5 M3 x 0.5 x 20MM SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 4

6 ALIGN LANDING SKID
(PROVIDED IN ORIGINAL KIT) 2

1

2

3

5

4

6

1

4

5

5

45

4

1

2
1

6

ORIENT LOCKNUT SIDEWALLS
AS SHOWN FOR PROPER INSTALLATION


